
2026 Regis University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (39), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (1), Wood (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Burt (4), Hearn (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Harmon 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-10), Burt (3-4),
Belcher (1-1), Garcia (1-1), Gregory (1-1), Hearn (1-1), Stone (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Wood, Ethan .429 4-4 14 3 6 1 0 2 8 13 .929 3 0 2 0 .529 0 0 0-0 20 3 0 1.000
44 Harrison, Ayden .375 4-4 16 6 6 1 0 2 5 13 .813 1 0 4 0 .412 0 0 3-3 5 5 0 1.000
25 Burt, Parker .364 4-2 11 1 4 3 0 0 3 7 .636 0 0 3 0 .333 1 0 0-0 15 2 3 .850
22 Moulin, Jack .357 4-4 14 4 5 2 0 0 1 7 .500 3 0 3 1 .471 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
3 Smith, George .333 4-4 15 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .333 2 0 3 0 .412 0 0 0-0 8 9 0 1.000
8 Headrick, Grayson .333 4-4 12 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .333 4 1 2 0 .529 0 1 2-2 9 0 0 1.000
9 Iandoli, Bobo .333 4-4 12 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .417 2 1 3 0 .467 0 1 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
21 Pettingill, Mason .231 4-4 13 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 1 3 3 0 .389 1 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
41 Perry, Dylan .231 4-3 13 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 0 0 2 0 .214 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Hearn, Dylan .333 2-2 6 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
47 Kidd, Aaron .250 3-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Gines, JJ .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Peppell, Robbie .000 3-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
29 Ralph, Ethan .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .319 4-4 135 32 43 9 0 4 28 64 .474 17 7 33 1 .414 3 2 8-8 84 29 5 .958
Opponents .362 4-4 116 42 42 11 2 6 38 75 .647 26 7 22 2 .497 2 0 4-5 93 27 8 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Strohm, Daniel 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Fisher, Sam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
32 Stone, Pierce 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
51 Borges, Carson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
55 Ling, Nathan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Mounier, Owen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
40 Calvillo, Ian 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 1 0
34 Belcher, Grant 7.20 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 4 4 4 4 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
48 Garcia, Ryan 10.80 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 6 4 0 0 1 0 1 .474 0 0 0 1 0
5 Harmon, Rocco 15.75 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 7 7 3 3 0 0 2 .333 0 3 0 0 0
12 Sheets, Cody 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 3 0 2 1 0 1 .429 0 0 0 0 0
35 Chesser, Ryan 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 10 10 6 4 3 1 1 .438 1 0 0 0 0
33 Casas, Gio 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 4 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
7 Gregory, Zach 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 4 2 1 2 0 1 .600 0 1 0 0 0
37 Wilson, Colter 54.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 4 4 2 0 1 1 0 .600 1 2 0 0 0
36 Wright, Jacob 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 12.86 1-3 19 4 0 0 0 28.0 42 42 40 26 22 11 2 6 .362 2 7 0 2 0
Opponents 6.97 3-1 17 4 0 0 1 31.0 43 32 24 17 33 9 0 4 .319 3 7 2 3 2



2026 Regis University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Wood, Ethan 23 20 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Smith, George 17 8 9 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hearn, Dylan 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
44 Harrison, Ayden 10 5 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Moulin, Jack 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Headrick, Grayson 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Iandoli, Bobo 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Fisher, Sam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ralph, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Belcher, Grant 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Calvillo, Ian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Burt, Parker 20 15 2 3 .850 0 3 1 .750 4 0
21 Pettingill, Mason 6 1 4 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Harmon, Rocco 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Gines, JJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sheets, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Strohm, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Stone, Pierce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Casas, Gio 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Chesser, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Wright, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Wilson, Colter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Peppell, Robbie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Perry, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Kidd, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Garcia, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Borges, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Ling, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mounier, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gregory, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 118 84 29 5 .958 7 8 2 .800 6 0
Opponents 128 93 27 8 .938 5 16 0 1.000 4 0


